
 

 

INTERNAL. This information is accessible to ADB Management and staff. It may be shared outside ADB with appropriate permission. 

 

 

 

MARSHALLS ENERGY COMPANY INC. 

P.O. Box 1439 

Majuro, Marshall Islands MH96960 

Telephone: (692) 625-3828 Fax: (692) 625 5886 

E-mail: meccorp@mecrmi.net 

 

Invitation for Bids 

 

Date 13 Jun 2025 

Loan/Grant No. and Title (49450-040)-RMI: Energy Transition Project 
under the Pacific Renewable Energy 
Investment Facility 

Contract No. and Title ICB-ETP-01-New Switching Sub-station 

Deadline for Submission of Bids 08 Aug 2025 (1400 hours Majuro time) 
 

1. The Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands has received financing from the Asian 

Development Bank (ADB) toward the cost of Energy Transition Project under the Pacific 

Renewable Energy Investment Facility. Part of this financing will be used for payments under the 

contract named above. Bidding is open to Bidders from eligible source countries of ADB. 

2. The Marshals Energy Company Inc. (“the Employer”) invites sealed bids from eligible Bidders for 

the construction and completion of New Switching Sub-station (“the Facilities”). 

3. Open competitive bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB’s Single Stage Two Envelope 

Bidding Procedure for Procurement of  Plant (Design, Supply and Installation) in accordance 

with the ADB Procurement Policy (2017 as amended from time to time) and the Procurement 

Regulations for ADB Borrowers (2017, as amended from time to time) procedure and is open to all 

Bidders from eligible countries as described in the Bidding Document. 

4. Only eligible Bidders with the following key qualifications defined in the Bidding Document may 

participate in this bidding: 

• Minimum average annual construction turnover of USD 5.5 M, calculated as total certified 

payments received for contracts in progress or completed, within the last three (3) years; 

• Financial resources less financial obligations for its current contract commitments must meet 

or exceed the total requirement for the Subject Contract of USD 1 M; and 

• Participation in at least one contract that has been successfully or substantially completed 

within the last five (5) years and that is similar to the proposed works, where the value of the 

Bidder’s participation exceeds USD 5 M. The similarity of the Bidder’s participation shall be 

based on the physical size, nature of works, complexity, methods, standards, specifications, 

technology or other characteristics as described in Section 6 of the Invitation Documents. 

mailto:meccorp@mecrmi.net


 

 

INTERNAL. This information is accessible to ADB Management and staff. It may be shared outside ADB with appropriate permission. 

 

5. To obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents, Bidders should contact:  

Steve Wakefield 

Chief Technical Officer  

P.O. Box 1439 

Majuro, Marshall Islands MH 96960 

Email: swakefield@mecrmi.com    

Website: www.mecrmi.com  

6. To purchase the Bidding Documents in English, eligible Bidders should download the Bidding (Tender) 

Documents from the Tenderlink portal: https://www.tenderlink.com/mecrmi/  

• Any potential tenderer wishing to download the Tender Documents must first register on the 

portal. 

• Any addenda to the Tender Documents (revisions and the like) will be uploaded on the 

Tenderlink portal https://www.tenderlink.com/mecrmi/ , and all suppliers that have 

downloaded the documents will receive an email notification in regard to the addenda. 

• Any questions or inquiries pertaining to the tender should be directed via the online forum on 

the Tenderlink portal, https://www.tenderlink.com/mecrmi  

7. Deliver your bid: 

• By uploading the scanned signed copy of the Bid on the Tendelink’s Electronic Tender Box by 

deadline stated below. 

• on or before the deadline: 08 Aug 2025 (1400 Hours Majuro time) ; and 

• together with a Bid Security/Bid-Securing Declaration as described in the Bidding Document. 

  

Bidders will receive a Successful Submission Receipt timed and dated upon completion. If you 

require assistance with your e-tendering portal please contact TenderLink support help desk on 

email support@tenderlink.com . 

Bids will be opened promptly after the deadline for bid submission in the presence of Bidders’ 

representatives who choose to attend.  

The bid opening shall take place at below address at 1400 hrs on 08 Aug 2025 (Majuro local 

time): 

Chief Technical Officer’ Office  

P.O. Box 1439 

Majuro, Marshall Islands MH 96960 

8. The Employer will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with 

the preparation or delivery of bids. 

9. Potential Bidders are advised that a virtual pre-bid conference will be organized on July 03, 2025 

at 1400 hours. The Employer will facilitate combined site visits for potential bidders on their request.   

mailto:swakefield@mecrmi.com
http://www.mecrmi.com/
https://www.tenderlink.com/mecrmi/
https://www.tenderlink.com/mecrmi/
https://www.tenderlink.com/mecrmi
mailto:support@tenderlink.com

